Datasheet
R31DS0090EU0109 Rev.1.09 Page 1
Sep 27, 2024 © 2021-2024 Renesas Electronics
The 9QXL2001C is an enhanced-performance
9QXL2001B with ultra-low-additive phase jitter for
PCIe Gen5, Gen6 and UPI applications. The
9QXL2001C also reduces propagation delay by
approximately 50% with respect to the 9QXL2001B.

this document.
9. Marking Diagram
10. Ordering Information
Part Number [1][2]
1. “C” is the device revision designator (will not correlate with the datasheet revision).
2. “G” designates PB-free configuration, RoHS compliant.
Package Description Carrier Type Temperature Range
9QXL2001CNHGK 6.00 × 6.00 mm, 0.50mm pitch
80-VFQFPN Tray -40° to +105°C
9QXL2001CNHGK8 6.00 × 6.00 mm, 0.50mm pitch
80-VFQFPN Tape and Reel -40° to +105°C
9QXL2001CNHGK/n [3]
3. “n” is an alphanumeric character for specific customer requests or tracking.
6.00 × 6.00 mm, 0.50mm pitch
80-VFQFPN Tray -40° to +105°C
9QXL2001CNHGK8/n [3] 6.00 × 6.00 mm, 0.50mm pitch
80-VFQFPN Tape and Reel -40° to +105°C
9QXL2001CNHGK8/W 6.00 × 6.00 mm, 0.50mm pitch
80-VFQFPN
Tape and Reel, Pin 1
Orientation: EIA-481-D
(see Table 19)
-40° to +105°C
▪ Lines 1 and 2: part number
• “K” denotes temperature rating.
▪ Line 3:
• “#” denotes the stepping number.
• “YYWW” is the last digits of the year and work week that the part was
assembled.
• “$” denotes mark code.
▪ “LOT” denotes the lot sequence code.
R31DS0090EU0109 Rev.1.09  Page 25
Sep 27, 2024
9QXL2001C Datasheet
11. Revision History
Table 19. Pin 1 Orientation in Tape and Reel Packaging
Part Number Suffix Pin 1 Orientation Illustration
8 Quadrant 1 (EIA-481-C)